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Formation of Pro** Council

+
*874. BM Stdbeabwar rraaad:

Shri Ram KMn Oapta:
Shri J/fftlrmnj Am:

Will the Minuter of nw In
■wft m n<wiM»y be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a Act that Gov ernment have evolved a new formula to resolve the difference over che for mation of the Press Council;

(b) if to, the main features of the new formula, and

(c) when the New Council will be
•et up?

The Depot? MIDiKr hi the Minis try ot information and aimlniHtin (torisaati Naattai ftatpathy): (a) No.
Sir. The formation of the Pre**
Council under Section 4 of the Pre**
Council Act, 1900, ia mainly the con cern of the Selection Committee con sisting of the Chief Justice of India, the Chairman of the Flw Council and a nominee of the President of the Indian Union.

(b) Does not arise

(c) The Council with it* full com plement of member* wa* set up on November 18, 1868 and the tenure is three years. Question ot settlnr up a new Council doe* not aria*.

Aa Warn. Kiliir Question No. 899 may also be taken up along with this.

Mr. speaker: Ye*.

Pr*M OeuneB

+
*889. Skit KaJk* n k s

Out MfliMhwnr Tamil
Bin

-Will the Minister of o*
l bnlM ki be pleased to state .

(a) whether there are serious diffe rence* between Government and the Chief ot Indian federation of Work ing Journalists on the new formula on the l̂raas Council;

(b) if so, the baaic differences; and

<c) the steps taken to resolve them?

The Dtpatf MbMh in tbo MMstry ot Information and Maadeaattng (Shrtmatt madtal Satpathy): (a)
There ia no new formula on the Pre**
Council. Efforts to bridge the diffe rence between the Pres* Council and the Federation of Working Journalists are however continued in a non-cffl-
cial way. Officially Government can not help much.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Shri Sttheahwar Pr**ad: Why n the federation of working journalist* not joining this Council?

Shrfaoatt Nandla* gat—thy; Out of 20 name* submitted by the federation of working journalists four persons were nominated to the Pre** Council Before they were nominated, the Press Council had got their consent in writing But after the constitution of the Preaa Council, they reaigned Their complaint to that the Council waa not constituted in accordance with the provisions of the Act.

Shri Sidhasfewar Praaad: Was any meeting of the Pre*» Council held and if so what ware the matters discussed and what were tha dadaian*
taken?

ghftaati lf«M MuMf: A meet ing of the Pres* Council waa bald.
The resignation of the four matnber*
wa* entirely a matter for tha chair*
man. But even than the chairman took the entire Preaa Council into con fidence. The matter wa* pending. Be haa written a latter to all the taur member*.

Shrt Jyottnuy «n: To gat a clearer reply I would a* whether «h» representatives of tha working Jour-
nalista association would ha MlHb I*
the Council and If so how taaoyt Would anybody be takaa who la n*
nominated by the aal* aaMMImf

